

QS AWARDS 2024 Young QS Awards

NOMINATION FORM

ABOUT THE QS AWARDS 2024

The quantity surveying profession evolved in the Hong Kong construction industry some eighty years ago. Over the decades, many quantity surveyors have dedicated their time and effort to escalating the professionalism of quantity surveyors, developing and strengthening the regime of quantity surveying, and collaborating with the government and other professional disciplines. The professional quantity surveyor is one of the important pillars of the local construction industry.

Organised by the Quantity Surveying Division of the Hong Kong Institute of Surveyors, the inaugural QS Awards was commemorated with great success in 2022. The successful arrangement and the positive feedback encourage the Quantity Surveying Division to hold the QS Awards again in 2024.

ABOUT YOUNG QS AWARDS

To recognise the outstanding works and commitment of the young quantity surveyors, a special award category named Young QS Awards was established at the debut of QS Awards in 2022.

The objective of the Young QS Awards is to recognise the uprising young quantity surveyors who exhibit vision, drive, talent and contribution to the quantity surveying profession. The Young QS Awards is a recognition to young QS members aged 40 or below and who are at the time of nomination and award Corporate Members of the Quantity Surveying Division of the Hong Kong Institute of Surveyors.

All submissions must be uploaded to the candidate's or Nominee's personal drive and email the download link to the designated email: gsawards2024@blink.com.hk with the subject name marked as "QS Awards 2024 – Young QS Awards" containing the digital copies in pdf format, and all the documents required in the Nomination Form.

Application Deadline: **15 August 2024, 12:00 noon (Hong Kong Time/ GMT +8)** (Late submission will not be considered)

For enquiries, please contact

QS Awards 2024 Event Secretariat

Tel.: +852 3797 5710 Email: gsawards2024@blink.com.hk

I. Details of Nominee

Name (English)*	
Name (Chinese)*	
Address*	
	Address Line 1
	Address Line 2
Mobile Phone No. of Nominee*	
Contact Email of Nominee*	
Education and Professional Qualifications*	
Professional Institution Membership*	
Current Employment	
Company Name*	
Position*	
Job Description*	

Fields marked with an asterisk (*) are mandatory fields.

Community Services for HKIS/Profession/Public*

The Nominee should demonstrate his/her contribution to the HKIS (e.g. involvement in HKIS activities) and/or his/her contribution to the profession and the community.
*All information will be treated strictly confidential for the reference of the QS Awards 2024 Organising Committee and jury panel only.
Each application should provide a brief personal description of the Nominee of not
more than <u>100 words</u> for marketing and promotion purpose of the QS Awards 2024.

II. Nominator Information

Name of Nominator (English)*
Name of Nominator (Chinese)*
Name of Company of the Nominator*
Contact Phone No. of Nominator*
Contact Email of Nominator*
Reasons of Nomination (to be stated by the Nominator*)
A description of the reasons of nomination about the nominee's achievements in meeting the assessment criteria of the Young QS Awards 2024 (maximum 1,000 words*).
*All information will be treated strictly confidential for reference of the QS Awards 2024 Organising Committee and jury panel only.

III. Declaration & Signature

Declaration of the Nominee and Nominator

- 1. The Nominee has accepted the nomination to the Young QS Awards 2024 by the Nominator.
- 2. We have carefully read and understood all the content in the QS Awards 2024 Nomination Kit for Individual Nominations (https://shorturl.at/nltZ0) before completing this Nomination Form.
- 3. We undertake to comply with the relevant requirements and arrangements as set out in the QS Awards 2024 Nomination Kit for Individual Nominations (https://shorturl.at/nltZ0).
- 4. We agree that the information provided in this Nomination Form may be used by the QS Awards 2024 Organisation Committee for statistical survey or research or promotion, and we may be contacted for such a purpose.
- 5. All the above particulars provided in this Nomination Form are true and correct.
- 6. The nomination will not be considered if it does not fulfil any part of the mentioned declaration.
- 7. We agree that the decision of the QS Awards 2024 Organisation Committee and the jury panel will be final and binding on the eligibility of the application and the granting of the awards.

Nominee Signature	.Date
Name of Nominee	
Nominator Signature	Date
Name of Nominator	

IV. Points to Note

A. Submission Details

All submissions must be uploaded to the Nominee's personal drive and email the download link to the designated email: qsawards2024@blink.com.hk with the subject name marked as "QS Awards 2024 – Young QS Awards" containing the digital copies in pdf format, and all the documents required in the Nomination Form.

The application documents and materials are to include:

- (a) Completed Nomination Form in PDF format and duly signed by the Nominator and the candidate.
- (b) A brief description of the Nominee of not more than 100 words for the use of the HKIS for marketing and promotion purposes of the QS Awards 2024.
- (c) A written statement by the Nominee describing his/her working experience, and showing his/her vision and innovation, leadership, motivation, value created for Clients, proactive professional learning and contribution to the HKIS, QS profession and the community.
- (d) Nomination written statement by the Nominator in support of the nomination and with not more than 1,000 words to illustrate the relevance and merits of the candidate in meeting the assessment criteria of the Young QS Awards 2024.
- (e) Written consent from the Nominee to disclose the personal particulars to the QS Awards 2024 Organising Committee and the jury panel for the assessment of the eligibility of admission and award.
- (f) The portrait photo of the Nominee in digital images (in jpg or png format, image resolution no less than 350 dpi). This will be used by the HKIS in presenting the candidate in the awards presentation ceremony to be held on 1 November 2024.

B. Application Fee

No application fee is required for Young QS Awards 2024.

Please refer to the **QS Awards 2024 Website** (<u>www.qsawards-hkis.com</u>) for more details.

Should you have any enquiries about the Nomination Form, please contact the Event Secretariat during office hours (Mon to Fri: 10am-6pm) at Tel: (852) 3797 5710 or email to gsawards2024@blink.com.hk

Submission Checklist

Please check that the following submissions are included in the application.		
	Completed application form in PDF format and duly signed by the Nominator and the Nominee.	
	The portrait photo of the Nominee in digital images (in jpg or png format, image resolution no less than 350 dpi).	
	A written statement describing the Nominee's working experience, the contribution to the HKIS, and the community services for the profession or public.	
	A brief description of the Nominee of not more than 100 words for the use of the HKIS for marketing and promotion purposes of the QS Awards 2024.	
	Nomination written statement by the Nominator of the Nominee in support of the nomination and with not more than 1,000 words to illustrate the relevance and merits of the Nominee in meeting the assessment criteria of the Young QS Awards 2024.	

~ Thank you for your support ~